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• 
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROII: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

• 

Two copies of letter dated 9/10/69, addressed 
to Warden of TSP, Nashville, which enclosed 
duplicate copy of property receipt of property 
taken from RAY at tiae of arrest. 

Two copies of an order signed by Shelby County 
Criainal Court Judge FACQUIN, allowing subject's 
attorneys to talk with subject in an open 
·conference rooa. 

RE: ME airtel to BURFAU, 9/12/69. 

I\Bil I II I H 1iJ&il• ; 

l 

i 
I 

I 
~----/ 
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,· Ql'TIONAL fO':" NO. 10 

., t.w,.y 1962 EDITION 
G~A GEN. REG .. NO. 27 

SUBJECT: 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
Mr. Mohr 

J. J. Caspe 

JAMES EARL RAY 
IDENTIFICATION MATTER 

In an addendum to a memorandum,same caption, of 9/2/69, 
Trotter to Mohr, suggesting preparation of an interesting identification write­
on captioned case, the statement is made that "the danger of prejudicing a case 
by publicity only applies prior to and during the actual trial of the case. Pub-
licity cannot prejudice a case in the appeals stage since this stage is concerned 
only with matters of law rather than fact." The Director underlined this quoted 
statement and said: "Have we any legal support of this ? H. " 

Strong support for the referenced statement is found in the records 
j of convictions successfully attacked on the ground of prejudicial publicity. Our 
r review of decisions in such cases, from the Supreme Court on down, reveals that 
j the "prejudicial publicity" attack is confined to jury cases. We have not located 
J a single case in which a conviction has been reversed for prejudicial publicity 

\ ! prior to or during a trial before a judge only, or prior to or during an appeal on 
, the legal merits. ( . 

'\,_,' ·,,._ 

The record of the cases reviewed is consistent with constitutional\ _ _) 
theory. The Sixth Amendment gives the accused a right to trial by "an impartial\ 

·jury." As the Supreme Court has said, this is a "requirement that the jury's I 
,__ verdict be based on evidence received in open court, not from outside sources." 
·"'-. , Sheppard v. Maxwell, 384 U. S. 333 (1966). Publicity that is prejudicial prevents 

the jury from being impartial. 

The current campaign against prejudicial publicity seems directed 

1 
entirely at the pretrial and trial phases, and to assume a jury trial. The contro­
versy generated has been labeled "Fair Trial v. Free Press." Department of 

I Justice restrictions on news release cover " a criminal offense until the proceeding 

) 
has been terminated by trial or otherwise," forbids anything which might influence 

. "the outcome of a defendant's trial" and adds that "because of the particular danger , 
. lof prejudice resulting from statements(in the_ pe~io~ ~p~dtt;Jt-: ;n~duyng trial,-=::.,/ 

1 - Mr. De Loach .,,:r,.t,3 / 1 ~- -~ .1:\. / • 
1 - Mr. Bishop l'~ _ _ ~ SEP, ; v· · ... ·· p .. X 

' ~. '"-1 

· · -• -· s:iJS6£hoENDUM OF GENER · ESTIGATIVE DIVISION PAG\~ •. : 
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Memorandum to Mr. Mohr 
Re: James Earl Ray 

Identification Matter 

• 

\ they ought strenuously to be a voided during that period. " 28 Code of Federal 
Regulations 50. 2. The American Bar Association Report on "Fair Trial and 
Free Press" is directed toward the problem existing in jury trial situations. At 
one point it suggests that in cases in which publicity may have created a problem 
an alternative would be for the defendant to waive trial by jury "on the theory 
that a judge is less likely to be susceptible to outside influences. " Page 129. 
Further, in a published discussion between himself and Clifton Daniel of the New 
York Times, Justice Reardon (Supreme Court of Massachusetts), principal archi­
tect of the American Bar Association Report on "Free Trial and Free Press," said 
"If you will read our report you will see that we are not holding up the release of 
information until the case has come through the appellate court .•. The report 
proposes the withholding of that information until the conclusion of the trial and 
the sentence of the defendant." Source: "Fair Trial and Free Press," Rational 
Debate Seminars, American Enterprise Institute for Public Policy Research, 
·washington, D. C. 

The decisions and the law review commentaries also assume the 
publicity problem to exist in jury trial cases only. The single exception that 
we found is in a Second Circuit Court of Appeals case in which Judge Clark said, 
in dictum having nothing to do with the decision, that "Chief Judge Lumbard and 
Judge Friendly authorize me to state that they agree with the writer that the 
publication by former special prosecutors of accounts and comments regarding 
this case and the appellants, while this appeal was pending, was improper. " 
U. S. v. Bufalino, 285 F2d 408 (1960) (the Apalachin hoodlum case). 

Conviction does not, of course, end all possibility of a jury trial. 
If the present conviction of Ray should be reversed and remanded by the Supreme 
Court, Ray could demand a jury trial the second time around. Prior publicity 
would then most likely become an issue in the case. But this possibility is not 
confined to the Ray case. It exists in all cases in which we issue interesting case 
write-ups, for so long as the convict is serving his term. 

I 
The legal problem on whether to issue the proposed publicity at 

this time boils down to speculation on whether Ray will or will not win a new 

- 2 -
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• 
Memorandum to Mr. Mohr 
Re: James Earl Ray 

Identification Matter 

• 

I ,
trial. If he does not, there is no legal objection to issuing the publicity / 
at this time. If he does, this publicity will most likely be attacked at 
the trial as prejudicial. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

None. For information. 

I agree - before this case gets muddied 
up by journalistic vultures and King's supporters 

D. 

-3-
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~, o,Tl~NAL ~~-A NO. 10• • t 5010-106 
, ~U 1962 _- ON 
• GStt,.,GEN. G.~9. 27 

~ •UNITED ST ATES G RNMENT 
... 

Memorandum 
TO Mr. Mohr " 

1
_ 

• • 
DA-TE: 9-2-69 

1---
Gale __ _ 

;~l~~:a~ .. -
Tavel 
Trotter 

FROM C. L. Trotter_(€.-
Tele. Roo; r/ 
Holmes-­
Gandy __ 

SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY 
IDENTIFICATION MATTER 

On 3-10-69 Ray, who had been charged with the murder of 
Martin Luther King, plead guilty in Tennessee State Court, and was sentenced to 
99 years in the Tennessee State Prison at Nashville. In addition, he still has 
13 years to serve in Missouri. The judge w)lo sentenced Ray was W. Preston 
Battle, Criminal Court, Memphis, Tennessee. Battle is dead, the victim of 
a heart attack in his chambers on 3-31-6~. On 4-7-69 Ray filed a motion for a 
new trial in Memphis and on 5-26-69 Judge Arthur Faquin dismissed this. On 
6-16-69 a "prayer for appeali"' was denied by Judge Faquin. On 6-25-69 Ray 
appealed to the Tennessee State Court of Criminal Appeals for a court review 
of the trial record and this was denied on 7-15-69. There are no court-imposed 
restrictions on discussing the evidence in this case. 

Some very excellent latent fingerprint identification techniques 
employed in this case resulted in Ray's identification by the Bureau's 
Identification Di vision. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

That the attached interesting identification be approved for 
) classroom and sp~ech use. 

\ 

Enc. l ENCLOsu ;~ 
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ADDENDUM GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION 9/3/69 JGK:cs 

Although Ray's appeal in Tennessee State Court was denied by the 
court on 7/15/69, the State Prosecuting Attorney previously advised that 
Ray can continue his appeals by filing petitions for Writs of Habeas Corpus 
in State Court and if these are unsuccessful, he can do the same in Federal 
Court. The prosecuting attorney antic,ipate.s that Ray will avail himself 
of such remedies, although there is no current indication as to when he will 
do so. , 

I 
In light of this, it is not felt desirable for the Bureau to comment 

beyond that which is a matter of public record, that is, what has been 
publicly testified to in open court. 

ADDENDUM CRIME RECORDS DIVISION 9-4-69 TEB:hak 
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JAMES EARL RAY 

INTERESTING IDENTIFICATION 

Martin Luther King, Jr., was killed on April 4, 1968, while 
standing on a balcony of the Lorraine Hotel in Memphis, Tennessee. The 
unknown killer made good his getaway, but in so doing, left behind evidence 
that would eventually help lead to his identification, apprehension and imprisonment. 
Items left behind were a . 30-06 Remington rifle with attached Redfield telescopic 
sight, binoculars, and a blue zipper bag containing clothing and personal 
articles. These items were found in the vicinity of a rooming house across 
from the Lorraine Hotel. Investigation determined that subject had rented a 
room at the rooming house using the name John Willard, and it was from the 
bathroom in this establishment that the fatal shot was fired. The rifle and other 
evidence was delivered to the FBI Laboratory and Identification Division by a 
Special Agent of the Memphis Division. 

Several latent prints of value were developed on the items 
submitted. Two of these latent prints, one on the rifle and one on the 
binoculars, were found to have been made by the same finger and the position 
of these prints, as well as the shape and slope of the ridges, indicated the 
prints were probably from the left thumb. 

Thorough investigation developed considerable information 
relative to the murderer. The rifle had been purchased in Birmingham by 
an individual using the name Harvey Lowmeyer; the white Mustang believed 
to be the getaway car was registered to an Eric Starvo Galt who had spent 
the night preceeding the murder at the Rebel Motel in Memphis. Galt was 
further traced to a rooming house in Atlanta where additional evidence was 
recovered, including a map of Mexico. A latent fingerprint developed thereon 
was identified with the latent prints on the rifle and binoculars. This identi­
fication enabled the FBI fingerprint experts to say that this print, in addition 
to probably being from the left thumb, was an ulnar loop of 12 ridge counts. 

The latent prints developed on the rifle, binoculars, the map, 
and other evidence had been compared during the eleven days following the 
murder with approximately 400 suspects, had been searched through all 
sections of the FBI' s single fingerprint file and compared with all outstanding 
FBI identification orders. 
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' a. .. • • 
Based on the premise that the latent fingerprint recovered 

from the rifle, binoculars and map of Mexico was probably from the left 
thumb and was an ulnar loop of 12 ridge counts, a review of the fingerprint 
records of the 53, 000 fugitives on file was undertaken and it was found that 
approximately 1900 of these fugitives had ulnar loops of 10 - 14 ridge counts 
in the left thumb. Comparisons were started and on April 19, 1968, 15 days 
after the crime, the latent fingerprints were identified with the fingerprints 
of James Earl Ray, an escapee from the Missouri State Penitentiary where he 
had been serving time for robbery. 

The fingerprint identifications with James Earl Ray triggered an 
intensive man hunt involving law enforcement officers and investigative 
personnel, not only in the United States, but also Mexico, Canada, England, 
and other countries. 

The possibility that Ray himself might have been killed was 
not overlooked and all unknown deceased fingerprint cards received by the 
FBI were referred to the Latent Fingerprint Section for comparison. One 
case of this type concerned a body found buried on the beach at Acapulco, 
Mexico. Fingerprints taken by local authorities from this body were examined 
in the 

1
Latent Fingerprint Section but, because of the condition of the body, 

were of no value. An examiner from the FBI's Latent Fingerprint Section 
flew to Mexico and on examining the flesh of the fingers was able to determine 
that the body was not that of James Earl Ray. 

Another phase of the investigation led to Canada} and there, 
following an exhaustive search of passport applications, it was determined 
that Ray had obtained a passport under the name of Ramon George Sneyd and 
had taken an airplane flight to London. 

Copies of the FBI Identification Order prepared following Ray's 
identification by latent prints were immediately furnished to Scotland Yard and 
on June 8, 1969, while attempting to board a flight for Brussels, Belgium, 
Ray was arrested at London Airport. 

Ray was subsequently ordered extradited to Memphis, Tennessee, 
to stand trial for murder and to Missouri as an escaped felon. On March 10, 
1969, Ray plead guilty to King's murder and was sentenced to 99 years in the 
Tennessee State Penitentiary. 

- 2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LLOYD A. RHODES 
llltlCUTIVI: AIIIITANT PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 

ASSISTANTS 

EWE:LL C. RICHARO8ON 

JEWCTT H. MILLER 
J. CLYDE MAf.ON 

WILLIAM 0. HAYNE9 
'DMIHIITIU1TIVI: AIIIITANT 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

l'&l'TU:NTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNE881& 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 
BAM J. C"-TANZ.a.no 
LEON"-RO T. LAFF£RTY 
ARTHUR T. DENNETT 
oor. o. STROTHER 

.JOHN L, CARLISL£ 
H.J. BCACH 

8Hl:LBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

187 POPLAR AVENUE 

MEMl"Hl8, TICNN, aa 10a 

D(,N A. DINO 

JCY,r:PH L. t'ATTERliiON 
BILLY F. GRAY 
EUGENE C. GAERIQ 
HARVEY HERRIN 

l'. L. HUTCHINSON. JR, 
Cl.YO~ R. VENSON 

CIIIMINAL INVl:ITIQATOlla 

F. GLEN &IS60N 

EARLE. P'ITZPATRICK 
N0N•8UPfl'ORf D1Vt810N September 10, 1969 

JOHN W. ,1cROTii 
JAMES (., HALL 
.IAM£8 H. AU.EH 

. ' 

. . . 
• • I ♦ 

. , 

•, .. 

.. 
. . . 

• 

The Honorable W. s.· Neal, Warden 
State. Penitentiary 
~ashville, Tennessee 37203 

Re: James Earl Ray, inmate 

Dear Sir: 

----

On August 13 1969, James Earl Ray made a written 
request of the United States Marshal to forward to him a . 
duplicate copy of a property receipt of property confis- · 
cated by .the Scotland Yard Police. 

The United States Marshal forwarded this request 
to the Federal Bureau of Investigation who in turn forwarded 
s arne to· this off ice. I· am enclosing a 1 is t of :{)roperty 

·-which accompanied James Earl Ray to this jurisdiction and 
which bears the signature of the Federal Agents who took 
Ray into custody and delivered him to the Chief Jailer of 
this county whose name also appears on the list of property~ 

. If this meets·with your approval, it would be'ap-
·preciated,. at your convenience, to forward this copy on to 
James Earl Ray •. _ · 

, .. 
Very truly yours, 

, • f . . . . PHIL M • CANALE, JR. 

JLC:MEF 
Enclosure 

Copy to Mr. Joe Hester, Special Agent 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Federal Building 
Memphis, Tennessee 38103 

~~/_/~· 

Investigator 
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IN THE CRIHINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUHTY. TEHNESSEE 

STATE OF TENtJESSEE J • I 
vs I NO. 16645 

I 
JAMES EARL RAY, I 

I 
' . Defendant I 

\ 

At~EN OED ORDER 

This cause having come to the attention of this Court, 

and ft appearing to the Court that the Honorable~Richard J • 
. '\ 

. ._ Pyan and-the Honorable J. B. Stoner are now representing the 

above styled defendant; 

AND IT FUPTH£R APP[A~IN~ to the Court that an ORD£R 

. ' . was heretofore d1 rected to the Warden of the State Pen1 ten-· . . ·. . 
•· -t1ary at Nashville, Tennessee. or any other person charged 

with the care and custody of the defendant was directed to 
. 

· permit the llonorable Richard J. Ryan and -HOnorable J.B.Stoner 

~to v1s1t and consult with the defendant as above styled; 

AND IT FURTHER APPEARING to the Court that the v1s1ta­

t1on and consultation of the defendant has been restricted 

to conversations behind Ql~ss ~art1t1on with the ~se of a 

tel~phone system in co~mun1cat1ng v1th their c11ent. all of 

which 1s not conducive to good client and attorney consulta-
i ( 

J t1ons; 

ANO IT FURTHER APPEARING to the Court that there 1s 
. 

av~1lab1e a c~nsu1tat1on roo~ 1n the Max1mu~ Security Building 

~heroin 1t ts possible for the said attorneys to converse with 

their c11ent. said conversations having taken_place 1n the 

past 1n said consultation room; 
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That this Court 1s of the op1n1on that the Orders 

heretofore cnter~d 1n this cause directing the Warden to 

permtt the attorneys. the Honorable R1ch~rd J. Ryan and the 

Honorable J.B. Stoner, to visit and consult with their c11ent 

should be amended~ and that they be allowed to visit and con-

- su1t with the1r c11ent 1n the open conference roo~ available 

to them now as in the past 1n ·the ~axirnum Security Bu11d1~g. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED. ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the 
. 

Honorable Richard J. Ryan and the Honorable J. B. Stoner be 
' 

and th~y ar~ hereby permittod to visit and consult with ·their 

client, James Earl Ray. as above styled 1n the open conference .. 
room 1n the Maxi~um Security Building without the necessity of 

communication by~ telephone system behind glass partitions. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED. A~JUDGED AHO DECREED that the 

Warden or any other Qerson charg~ri wi~h ~he care and c~st~di 

of the defendant 1s hereby directed to perrait the Honorable 

Richard J. Ryan and the Honorable J.B. Stoner to visit and 

consult with their client. James Ear~ Ray, in the open confer-
. 

ence Room 1n the Maximum-Security lu11d1ng without the necess1t 

of consuit1ng_ behind glass part1t1tons ar with a te1ephone 

.commun1cat1on system • 

r, . ' II I., ... , ..... 

.. 
~--

t7 jW~c 
, cf} I O / /::I , 

~-, /'J' (.,,_('.'\-\ L-ll~ -L~ jJ.<.I 

------------------J U D G £ 

i . DATE: __________ ◄ __ _ 

I 

• 
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SAC, Memphla (44-1987) 

From: Director, FBI (44-38881) 

/ 

9/8/69 

1 - Mr. McDonough 

.-Enclosed ts a copy of a letter from the Royal Canadian Mounted 
/ Police (RCMP) to Legat, Ottawa dated 8/28/69, received 9/5/69, at the 

Bureau. 

d It ts noted that the RCMP was only Instrumental in the tdentUt- · 
cation and location of the fuglttve subject in this matter and was not 
concerned with the evidentiary or prosecutlve aspects. 

/. You should contact appropriate Tennessee State authorities and 
:,;; -?advise them of the contents of this letter and s1.11gest that they may 

/ desire to communicate directly with the RCMP concerning the inquiries 
set forth ln the letter as they may pertain to Tennessee State Interests. 
The Tennessee State authorities should be requested to furnish you a copy 
of any reply they may make to the RCMP. 

· · I fMlLE_Q ~ Tennessee state authorities request ~their reply be 
SEP-~Jt!B99d to the RCMP by the Bureau In light of the fact that the RCMP 

had mad its inquiries through the Bureau, there ls no objection to doing 
· Tennessee State authorities should furnish the reply in wrttlnc 

for forwarding to the RCMP. 

The Bureau ts contacting the Civil Rights Dtvtslon relative to 
Tolso, thta matter and JOU will be advised of results. V 
~:;t~ch 
Bishop nclosure 
Casper 
Callahan 
Conrad-­
Felt--
Gale--
Rosen-­
Sullivan --

EJM:cs ) . 
(4) tfa 

~:{~~~m 0:SE P 2 619~· .: .. 
Holmes D 
Gandy __ MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT 

~ .(v"· J '. v1f ., . :\,J 
SEE NOTE PAGE TWO ••• 
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RCMP by. letter to Legat, -Ottawa adyises that'. a ·national .-magazine, . 
will be publishing articles on the :,lC·MP' s work and dne of the. subjects·.· 
to be covered. is the commendations given to two member.s of the RCMP . · 
who part~cipated in the-James Earl Ray investigation. RC.Ml> requests to: ; · 

· be advisedd.f the status of the Ray case prosecution including any appeal 
action as they would.not want to release'infor~tiofi which would affect 
the case. " 

- . . ... - - ~ 

" Since RCMP was only involve9 in th~ fugitive. aspects it is· fiot 
felt that release of information ·by thero of th~ir.·role. and commendatiqn _ 
given their men would affect prosecution or evldentiary as_pects;·nowev~r,·~ 

· this matter is being referred to appropriate .Tenile$See ~ate authorities 
and the Civil _Riglt s Division for. their consideration •. •· RCMP .req11ests · 
prompt reply. 

. .. As a ma:tter of ,cooperation, ·if tre:/fe!}Jlessee State authorities·· 
request that we forward their· reply to th.e nC..MP, ·it-is not felt t~at we .. ·. 
should object·sincethe RCMP was of invalu~ble-.assist,ance.-in-locating ;,, 

,..-: : 

• the subject and the if inquiry was1 addressed to. our Legal. Attache- in Qtta:w~~ 
Tennessee State authorities will be requested-to furnish·their reply in writing 
for forwarding to RCMP. . . . 

Sinc.e Department has .n.pt yet dismiss.ed Federal proces$ -and· has 
requ·ested · that we· still continue ,to run out a:ny subseqte nt illf ormation . · . 

. reported, views of th~ Civil Rights Division will be obtained.·on Federal .· •: 
. interests and results will be confirmed ih wrjti-ng and furrtished to RCMP. 
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MR. M'O§S LEE lt)INES, "' 
c,/o- UWJ"ED STATES J~BASS,.Y, 

·iOO \9,.LINGTON STREET, 
OTT"' ,A, ONTARIO. 

FOR TRANSMITTAL TO: DIRECTOR, F,B,I, 

YOUR FILE 

RCMP FILE 

STATUS 

FL-3G 
REV, 1-5-68 

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH 
R. C. M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS 
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,,. 46' ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO t t TOUTE CORRESPONDANCE DOIT 

ETRE ADREssEE COMME su1T: 
._' ..., BE AODRESS"l!::D-r _,. 

THE COMMISSIONER 
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE 

LE COMMISSAIRE 
GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 

OTTAWA 7, CANADA O"fTAWA 7, CANADA 

HEADQUARTERS - DIRECTION GENERA LE 

YOUR NO. 
VOTRE N° -------- OTTAWA 7, CANADA 

OUR NO. 
NOTRE N° 

G 516-275 

Mr. Moss Lee Innes, 
c/o United States Embassy, 
OTTAWA, Ontario. 

August 28, 1969. 

Re: James Earl RAY 

--------------------
• A national magazine will be publishing t, 

various articles showing different aspects of the \i;,J 
Force's work in the near future. One of the subjects 
which Will be covered is that of commendations given 
to members of the Force and we are considering 
discussing very briefiy the commendations given to~ 
the two members of the Force who participated in th )·_\ __ · 
James Earl RAY investigation. ) 

2. Naturally if the RAY case is still befo e 
the courts in the United States or if any other legal 
action is intended or pending, we would not release 
this information as the defence could contend that · 
publicity was detrimental to the case. 

J. Could you therefore let us know if any 
case arising out of the BAY case or the RAY ease is now 
or will be heard in the United States: this will also 
include any intended appeal action by either the defence 
or the prosecution. 

4. As we must provide the magazine in question 
with an early reply. your prompt attention to this 
particular matter would be much appreciated. 

REC 82 !:f !t.:~ ft/- :.>ii / 

Crimin 

,1 
s SEP~ 1969 

A. Macauley, Insp., 
sistant Officer in Charge, 
Investigation Bran_h. 

''l ..,,-" 
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REC 8Z 

Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 

Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 

Felt---
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ 
Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ 

' • •" .. 
'I I ,. .. · 

LEGAT, Ottawa 

Director, l'BI 

IIUUIB 

• 
9-lS-69 

1 - Foreign Liaison Desk/ / 
1 - llr. llcDonough 

1 
/,/. jvMl,,J 

Jt){yll/ 
BDcloaed are two copiea of aa LD froa the ■•phis 

Office datecl 9-12-89. 

Refereace is ••de to letter troa the ao,al Canadian 
IIOUnted Police (BCIIP) to Lecat, Ottawa, dated 8-28-89, ia 
which RCIIP advised that• national 1U1gazine will be publishin& 
article• on the BCIIP'a work and one of the subjects to be 
covered ia the c011111endatioaa 1iven to aeabera of the RCIIP who 
participated in the Ja11es Barl aa, inveatig.ation. RCIIP requested 
to be advised of the status of the Bay ease prosecution in- · 
eluding a.a, appeal action as tbe7 would not want to release 
iaforaatioa wbich would affect the case. 

;:-~ Tile BCIIP iaquiries were referred to state of 
Teaaea~• authorities and Tenneaaee Assistant District Attorney 
General·J. Clyde ■aaon, M811pbia• Tenneaaee, baa adYised that he 
would review the aa, case and would respond directly to the 
ltClrP recardiq i ta iD4uiriea. Por your iaforaation, Tennessee 
atate authorities will furnish the Bureau a copy of its letter 
to the llCIIP. 

The BCJIP inquiries have alao been referred to the 
Civil Rights Division and they are reviewing the utter and 
will furnish their views when a determination is reached. This 
continues to be closely followed with the Department. If 
publication date is iaainent, advise proaptly ao Departaent and 
Tenneasee state authorities can be advised. 

You should advise BCIIP of Mr. Uasoa's respoue aad 
iatom JCIIP that the Civil Bights Division is also reviewing 
the 118tter and ltClrP will be advised of .the outcoae. 

zncloaure• (2) ✓ ti j Jt 

also 

EJll:jm, 
(5) 

.MAILED 2a 

SEP 191969 
COMM-FBI 

()A \.1 \v 

~~ SEE BOTE PAGE TWO 
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BOTB: 

RCIIP inquiries referred to Tennessee state 
au.tlaorities and Civil.Right• Division. RCIIP was primarily 

.. ·:~oacerned wtth ideatif-icatioa *•d location of f111itiv.e but 
did conduct •°"• ia•••tigation at our request based on· 
Willi811 Bradford Buie's article• as told to bill by Ray, 
relating to ·an··alle1H conspir,c1 with one "Raoul" who baa 
not been ideatif ied. •,... · 

The RCIIP iaquiries have been referred to Department 
Attorne1 J. B., Planner, who is now handling tbis case_. since 
tbe departure of foraer Deputy aaiataat .Atto•aey Geaera_l, 
D .• a • .-owea:~ Planer, bas been followed and on ·9-15-19~ ·· be 
.adv1■ed that they·atill have the ••tter under consideration 
bu~ be-desired to confer with Tennessee state authorities who 

. be would·· contact teleplaonically. Mr.· Flanner, indicated tile 

.:·• final ·Depart■e~t detefllin,a,~i~a ••1 have to be .... by 
AAG Jerris Leonard who has been-and is litill on -the scene in 
Louisiana in'.conaec-tion witb·achool intecratioa ■atters. 

The Department will' continue to be followed· ·closely 
on tbis Jiatter. · ........ , ··· · ·· 

- 2 -
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-. . ,. 

' ' M'r. Tolson _____ _ 

Mr. D~oach _______ _ 
Mr. Mohr_~---­
Mr. B:2::,p --~~-----
Mr. C~--1~2r _________ _ 
Mr. Cc:i.Lal,an _____ _ 
Mr. Conrad _________ _ 
Mr. F:::lt________ _ __ 

I !'.Ir· ~;,.b ------ ---
. . Ir. 1fosen_____ _ 

FBI 

Date: 9/12/69 

Transmit the following in-----'----~~------~-------~ 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AIRTEL 
(Priority) I 

Mr. E'.ullivan __ _ 
Mr. TaveL _______ _ 
Mr. Trotter _________ _ 
T.;ile. Room __ 
Miss Holmes _______ _ 
M_iss Gandy _____ _ 

------------------------------------------------L----~~-~~~~ 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: ~~ (44-1987) (P)_ 

SUBJECT: 

Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 9/8/69. 

Enclosed tor the Bureau are 5 copies of an LBM for 
transmittal to the Legat, Ottawa, concerning the RCMP's 
desire to mention 2 aeabers of the RCMP in a magazine article 
in connection 1rith their work in this case. 

On 9/11/69, Assistant District Attorney General 
J. CLYDE MASON, District Attorney General's Office, Memphis, 
Tenn., advised that he would furnish us a copy of his letter 
to the RCMP at Ottawa, Canada. 

REC iZ-

irtel _______ _ 

\J 
.M. ~-~ \ 5'. {~)- Bureau (Encs. 5) EH CLOS 
.M. s •• - Mempb1a 

eletype _____ _ 

JCB:jap 
Spec. I(c3) ____ _ 

Reg. Ma:1 ____ _ 

.~esistered ___ _ 

Approved: -------r--=~c;__ __ _____ Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

Special 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

• • • 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS'l'ICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Memphis, Tennessee 
September 12, 1969 

RE: JAMES EARL RAY; 
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM; 
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY 

On September 11, 1969, Assistant District Attorney 
General J. Clyde Mason, Memphis, Tennessee, was advised of 
the letter addressed to the Federal Bureau of Investigation 
by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police under the date August 28, 
1969. Mr. Mason said he would review the case against James 
Earl Ray and would advise the Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
directly as to whether or not he had any objection to the 
mention in a magazine article of the two Royal Canadian 
Mounted Police officers who were commended for their work 
in this case. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
" MAY 1962 EDITION 

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES .VERNMENT 

Memorandum • 
TO 

I 
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 9/19/69 

; 

1 

FRofJ_/: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

\ . O· -----..... 

SUBJECT: 

·-­-:§ 

MURKIN _, 
/ ________ .... -~ 

Reference is made to the RC\iP's inquiry 
directed to Legat, Ottawa, under date'of 8/28/69, 
asking whether or not it would be proper for them to 
make mention in a magazine article of commendations 
given to two RCMP officers for their work in this case. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are 2 copies of a 
letter dated 9/17/69 from Assistant District Attorney 
General J. CLYDE MASON to the Commissioner of the RCMP 
at Ottawa. 

}--

REC- 65 

(j} - Bureau (Encs. 
1 - Memphis 
JCH:jap 
(3) 

-F :· .--_-. 
• )<-.,' j_'.~:rqBuy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan ,.,,,,,.,, / 
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,. . ' .. 
LLOYD A.. RHODES 

llXl:CUTIVII Aa91aTANT 

WILLIAM D. HA.YNES 
ADMINISTRATIVll Aaa,sTANT 

JOHN L, CARLISLE 
H.J. BEACH 

E. L. HUTCHINSON, JR, 
CL.VOE R. VENSON 

CRIMINAL. INVIISTIGATOR8 

EARL E, P'ITZPATRICI( 
NON•8UPPOIIT DIVl•ION • 

The Commissioner 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. • 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

l"l"EENTH JUDICIA..., CIRCUl'T OF TENNE88E& 

COllNTY OF SHELBY 

8HELB': COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

1157 PCJPLA.R AVENU&: 

MEt,1PH18, TENN, 38108 

September 17, 1969 

• 

EV,-EL,. t:: RICHARDSON 

JEWET"r H. M 11..Li:R 
J. CLYDE MASON 
SAM~ CATANZARO 
... )l'/ .... Ro T. LAFF£RYV 
Ar fH!JR T. BENNETT 

• .1N D. STROTHER 
L:-•-JN "'-· DINO 
~·- SEPH L. PATTERSON 
£:,~.LY F. GRAY 
£.;..GtN£ C. GAERSG 
, •. R\lry HERRIN 
F GL ... •, SISSON 
.,OHt, 'N. Pl EROTTI 
.J~ ME& Cit. HA~L 
J~MEfi H, ALLEN 

,·• Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
Ottawa 7, Canada 

# • • : • 

' . 
I > 

Attention: Inspector J. A. Macauley 

Dear Sir: 

Your letter of August 28, 1969 to Mr. Moss L~~ 
~nnes, United States Embassy, Ottawa, Ontario, has b~en 
referred to our office for answer. 

This is to advise ti1at the guilty plea in,thc.. .:.a 
~as~ is .at.this time on appeal. A question of law h~~ 
-risen due to the death of the trial judge who.hand:e~ 
,.he guilty plea. The appeal has been denied by the 
!'ennessee Court of Criminal Appeals and a Writ of Cer :.;.i, r ,·-ari 
is being sought to the Tennessee Supreme Court by defen~? 
counsel at this timea 

If we can provide any further information, we will 
be happy to do so. 

ery truly yoursp 

~~r! 
/ ). c:Y~E MASON 

Assistant Attorney General 

JCM/bk 

i 
I . , 

' ' ~~,..~~t!,L;,. 

I. 
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Tolson __ 
Deloach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ 
Sullivan ___,.........__ 
Tavel_+-4-­
Trotter --''-"---
T &'. m 
H!'.l'~s,L-1~ 
Gandy-~ 

' 
8JC, aan 1raac1aco 

Director, Bl 

•etoaecl tor eacb office ie a copy ot a 
eopy ot a letter addrmed to the Attoraey Geaeral aloag 
with a copy ot tbe eavelope. 

The aaa l'raaeleeo Office alloald eYaluate tile 
coateate ot tills letter baaed on J"Ollr bowlectp ot tile 
aetlvltie• ot BObbJ' lleale duriac the pertlaent period aad 
cJaeck ,oar 1n4lcea oa tile writer alld include lafonaation 
as to the uture of the .rack Tar Hotel. 

Jf ao fllrtller action appears arrantecl, au1.a 
euitable for diN1■1Datloa and funaiab copiea to ■111p'ila. 

Concluot ao i••••tiptlon u.aca. 
Beapolld witlaiD S day■• 

bclo•r• (2) 

EJM: jmv 
(5) 

(44--1987) <•cloeure■ 2) 

~--i,~<:~~~ 
,(jtf 'IJ 

1A1196 TELETYPE UNIT D 
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U b:2.c:t LC 
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Is' 
Li . ch 

Mr.—Mohr 

Mr. Bish.4i 
Mr. Case4 
Mr. Call 
Mr. Conrad 

Mr. Felt 
Mr. Gale 
Mr. Ros 
Mr. Sulliv 

Mr. Tavel - 

Mr. Trotter - 

Tele. Room - 

Miss Holmes 
Miss Gandy 

cis(c C!L 

T. Wayne 
San Francisco, Cali 

——F 
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T.Wayne 
San Francisco, Cali 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJEC 

\' ...:.' 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 •.. 5010-106 

MAY 1962 EDITION 

~"~~\,;;

0

S~ ATES C:<l,ERNMENT 
/ --7--

Memorandum 
I 

Jlr. 'DeLoa~ 
Gale __ _ 

DATE: Septeaber 16, 1969 

l - Mr. DeLoach 

Rosen-­
Sullivan __ 

j 
Tave[ __ _ 

A. Row 1 - Mr. Rosen 

Trotter __ 

Tele. Room -
Holmes __ 

l - llr. Malley 
Gandy--) 

f--w,\,v' 

:CIIIURKIN 
l - 11r. McGowan 
1 - Mr. McDonough 
1 - llr. Bishop 

This is the case involving the murder of 
Martin Luther King, Jr. 

/Vt~tn f ~r: V ,:; ~ 

The Me■phis Office has advised that Tennessee Assistant 
District Attorney General J. Clyde Mason informed that in 
recent conversation with one ofJaaes Earl Ray's attorneys, 
Richard J. Ryan, it was determined that Ryan intends to appeal 

\ 

this aatter to the Tennessee SUpreae Court. Ryan has until 
10-13-69, to perfect his appeal to that court and Ryan has indi­
cated he intends to meet that deadline. Jaaes Earl Ray, the 
subject in this case, is presently incarcerated in the Tennessee 
State Penitentiary, Nashville, Tennessee, based on his plea of ) 
su
99

il ty of ■urder charges on 3-10-69, for which he received a I')/, · 
year sentence. 

The basis for the appeal is that under Tennessee law 
when a judge dies before ruling on a motion for a new trial, the 
defendant is automatically granted a new trial on the basis that 
only the trial judge would ha.ve been aware of errors in the 
previous trial and the defendant should, therefore, be entitled 
to a new trial. The State contends that this law does not apply 
in the Ray case since Ray was sentenced on a plea of guilty and 
was never tried. The defense contends that a letter written by Ray 
to the late Judge Preston Battle, who died of a heart attack 
several weeks after the sentencing of Ray, constituted a motion for 
a new trial and since Judge Battle died without ruling on this 
matter Ray is entitled to a new trial. Mr. Mason further stated 

l
thata,.aa indicated to him that if Ray is unsuccessful before the 
Tennessee~ Bupre■e Court, they will then· attempt to seek relief · 
through soae other -~~nue~_of appeal. -~(£/- 9 !' % -~ r _ ~'>' er ~3 K 
ACTION: d 16 i Ri.C-20 ' ,- C 

followed. 

EJll:j■v . , F,. I,, .,., 

(7) / 
fi 

NOV 101J~'.98 ~~) 
5 ;t &f!lfll!}gf 'i~9 /Z/. 
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I 
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.. 
FBI 

9/16/69 

I •. 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I • 

t 

' ,.,, .... ,. 

Transmit the following in I ~· 

AIRTEL AIRMAIL - REGISTERED 

Re Bureau letter, dated 9/11/69. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of a letter­
head memorandum captioned "T. WAYNE." Two copies of the letter­
head memorandum are enclosed for the Memphis Office. 

San Francisco is of the opinion that no additional 
investigation should be conducted in this matter in view of 
the fact that BOBBY SEALE at the time of KING's death appeared 
to be involved in some type of quarrel with his attorney. 

t:: 
~ :::, 

m fg 
~ a 

~ 
C"";) -' ,.._.., :::-
'""' C: 

0 

0.. u 
Lu u 
Cl) ... 

/o Bureau (Encs. 6)(RM) 
'-----?'- Memphis (44-1987)(Encs. 

1 - San Francisco 
MTG/ sms # 11 .!') 1h \ 1 

cs) / v -;fr 
0 EHCLOSlJRE -

J1ogal Agent in Charge 

REC-65 a-,,, 
:.=------

9 SE p l 9 1969. , 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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111 Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

' 

UNI.ID STATES DEPARTMENT OF -TICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

San Francisco, California 

September 16, 1969 

The files of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, 
Washington, D. C. ,, contain the following letter: 

"9/5/69 

"Attorney General MITCHELL: 

"Now that there is evidence that Black.Panther, 
BOBBY SEALE, is able to take part in or direset 
activities involving murder all the way. across the· 
country from San Francisco, I wonder if the following 
strange and unusual fact has been brought back to the 
attention of Federal or other ~uthorities. 

"Some time ago SEALE had been arrested in this 
area and was supposed to appear in court on a certain 
day. He did not appear and both his attorney and his 
wife indicated they did not know where he was ... that 
nobody had seen him in this entire area that day. 
About five hours later on that same day the news 
flashed across the country that .•• MARTIN LUTHER KING 
had been killed. 

"T. WAYNE 
San Francisco, Cal. 

"cc: Mr. J. EDGAR HOOVER" 

4 

The files of the San Francisco Office of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation do not contain any information identifiable 
with "T. WAYNE." 

The Jack Tar Hotel is located in the block bounded by 
Van Ness Avenue, Franklin Street, Geary Boulevard, and Post 
Street, and is one of the most recent hotels built in the City 
of San Francisco and is considered to be a first-class rote'l~ 
--------------------------------------------------~-----------------
This document con~ains neither recQmmendations nor conclusions 
of the FBI. It is the property of the.JBI and is loaned to your 
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your 
agency. 
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Black Pu~thcr ?arty for 
Se if De f c n s c:: 

According to its official newspaper, the Black Panther 
Party (BPP) was started during December, 1966, in Oakland, · 
California, to organize black people so they can take control 
of the life, politics, and the destiny of the black community. 
It was organized by Bobby George Seale, BPP Chairman, and 
Huey P. Newton, BPP Minister of Defense. Newton is presently 
serving a sentence of 2 to 15 years on a convicti6n of manslaughter 
in connection with the killing of an Oakland police officer. 

The official newspaper, "The Black Panther," which 
further describes itself as the "Black Community News Service," 
states that the BPP advocates the use of guns and guerrilla 
tactics in its revolutionary program to end oppression of the 
black people. Residents of the black community are urged to 
arm themselves against the police who are consistently referred 
to in the publication as npigs" who should be killed. 

"The Black Panther" issue of September 7, 1968, contains 
an editorial by BPP Minister of Education, George Mason Murray, 
which ends with the following: 

"Black men. Black people, colored persons of America, 
revolt everywhere! Arm yourselves. The only culture worth 
keeping is a revolutionary culture. Change. Freedom everywhere. 
Dynamite! Black Power. Use the gun. Kill the pigs everywhere." 

Included in the introduction to an article appearing 
in the October 5, 1968, edition of 0 The Black Panther" is the 
statement, 11 

••• we will not dissent from American Government. 
We will overthrow it." 

Issues of "The Black Panther" regularly contain quotations 
from the writings of Chairman MAO Tse-tung of the People's 
Republic of China and feature MAO's statement that "political 
power grows out of the ba1"'rel of a gun." 

The national headquarters of the BPP is located at 
3106 Shattuck Avenue, Berkeley, California. Branches have 
been established at various locations throughout the United 
States. 

APPENDIX 

3 
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Date: 9/23/69 

Transmit the following in -------~~-~----------------t 
(Type in plainte"t or code) 

Via __ A_I_,R_T_E_L ____ _ 

DIRECTOR_. FBI (44-38801) 

LEGAT 1, OTTAWA (44-4) (P) 

(Priority) 

8/28/69. 
Re Ottawa_ letter 1 9/2/69, forwarding RCMP letter~ 

/ 
Please note Paragraph 4 of RCMP letter wherein 

an early reply was requested. 

Advise. 

0 Bureau 
1 Liaison 
1 Memphis 

1 - Ottawa 

MLI :j 1 
(5) 

\ 

1969 

Direct 
(44-1987) 

Spec;ial Agent in Charge 

. ~ 

Bj.C-12~9'V-:3[f ~!_~!i I 
4 SEP 25 1• 

_.J 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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LEGAT, Ottawa (44-4) 9-25-69 ,~ 
Director, ni66t44-38861) -

. -,-n3 
EX·1-Y---

1 - Foreign Liaison Desk 
(Route through for 
review) 

1 - Mr. McDonough 
IIUR1t11' 

BeBulet 9-18-69. 

Enclosed are two copies of a letterhead 
meaorandu.11 setting forth views of the Civil Bights 
Division relative to the RCIIP's inquiry on possible 
publication in a national ■agazine of the c01111endations 
given ... bers of the RCIIP in connection with the 
James Earl Ray investigation. 

You aay furnish a copy of this letterhead 
aemorandua to the BCIIP and if they have any further 
questions suggest that they aay desire to co-unicate 
directly with Assistant Attorney General Jerris Leonard, 
Civil Rights Division, u. 8. Departaent of Justice, 
Washington, D. C. Of cours9 there is no objection to you 
forwarding any further inquiries fro■ the llCIIP along these· 
lines. 

Enclosures (2) 

(Info) (Bnclosure) (44-1987) 

t 
r---,... ..... 

......... 
~ ,,_ 

SEP 2 61969 

Tolson-­
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

Callahan -­
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 

COMM-FBI 

BJll:jmv 
(6) i SD HOTB PAGE TWO 

' 
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KOT.I: 

RCIIP inquiries as to proaecutive atatus 
of Ray c·1rae and •• to whether publ ie.itJ of i ta 
co1111eadationa to RCIIP ■embers ■ight prejudice case wer• 
forwarded to Tennessee s.tate authorities ·aad, Ci.vii 'Rights 
Division.· Tenneaaee state authorities advised that 
they would review ■atter and adviae &CIIP.directly . 
furniahiag ua a copy of their letter. _. Le1at, Ottawa 
was instructed to advise RCIIP.of c01111enta of Tennessee 
state officl•la. · 

·civil Right• Division haa now advised in 
ea■ence that if Teane•••• state autllorities have ao 
objection to rel•••• of such inforaation that the RCIIP 
should lillit it• rel•••• to .ita role:ia'_tbe apprebeaaion 
of the fu·1i tive and not include any_ inve•·~i1•tlon it ••1 
have eonductect relative to allesed. coaapt·:racy. · Legat; Ottawa. 
be inc inatructed to advise RC■P. (Ko lnforaation -has been_ _ 
developed to date to ■ubatantiate the existence of a conspiracy). 
In view of RCIIP'• outstanding· cooperat.ioa in tllia case there 

--- ia no objection to Legat forwardia1 any· additional· inquiries 
RCIIP ■a:, have. 

- 2 -
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Tolson-­
DeLoach--
Mohr __ _ 

Bishop -­
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 
Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ _ 
Trotter __ 

Tele. Room -
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ 

• •· 
September 25, 1969 

1 - Mr. McDonough 
JAMES EARL RAY 

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN Lu-nm---a KING. JR. 

With respect to the inquiry by the Royal 
Canadian Mounted Police (RCIIP) relative to publication 
in a magazine of information concerning commendation• 
given to members of the RCMP in the Jame• Earl Ray case, 
the Civil Rights Division of the U.S. !)epartment of 
Justice, Washington, D. c .• has advised•• follow•: 

tt.As•u•ing that the prosecutive autboritiea of 
Shelby County, Tennessee, have no objection to the release 
of such infonaation, on the baaia of the prior court order 
lilliting pre-trial publicity, or otherwise, it is our 
view that the B.C.M.P. ahould liait their rel•••• of 
information to their role in apprehendill8 the tuaitive; 
and that their other inveaticative activity, particularly 
with reepect to whether Bay••• part of• conspiracy to 
kill Dr. Kine, should not be diacuaaed." 

44-38861 

BJM:jav · 
(6) 

Thia is for your information. 

"Property of FBI 

This report and its contents are 
loaned to you by the FBI, and 
neither it nor its contents are 
to be distributed outside the agencY, 

to w hie h loaned." 

L/ If - 5 <f <f (::, I - 'j 1) i 

MAIL ROOM□ TELETYPE UNIT D ENCLOS~ 

.:-
/·-' \: 

; 
\ . .,.// 
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Form QJ-f50 • 
·• (~. 4,.26-6!f 

UNITED STAT.OVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
• · DtP.ARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

TO Director 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

FRO Jerris Leonard 
\}f Assistant Attorney General 

lr\Jr Civil Rightf Division 
~~iJEcT: James Earl Ray - Subject; 

Martin Luther King, Jr. - Victim. 
Conspiracy Against Rights 
CIVIL RIGHTS 

JL:JHF:dcr 

DJ 144-72-662 

This is to confirm the telephone conversation of 
this date between Mr. McDonough of your Bureau and Mr. 
Flannery of this Division, concerning information to be 
released by the R.C.M.P. with respect to their assis­
tance in apprehending the fugitive James Earl Ray. ~ 

i 
~Assuming that the prosecutive authorities of Shel- ~ 

by County, Tennessee, have no objection to the release of 
such information, on the basis of the prior court order (· k: 
limiting pre-trial publicity, or otherwise, it is our y 8 
view that the R.C.M.P. should limit their release of in- '/\ @ 
formation to their role in apprehending the fugitive; , / J A 
and that their other investigative activity, particularly/ ~ 
with respect to whether Ray was part of a conspiracy to ~ 
kill Dr. King, should not be discussed. t1 ! 
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• • 
10-2-69 

1 - Mr. McDonough 
AIRTEL 

REG-.95-
sAc, Butte (173-2) """' :. 

From: Director, FBI 
1
~44-38861)---

MURKIN E.l-1!J 

Reurlet 9-29-69. 

As you were previously instructed, it is no 
longer necessary to pursue this aspect unless you can furnish 
logical reason for doing so. If so, advise by return airtel 
or close your case. 

lMAJ_LEll ~ 

OCT - 2 1969 
'COMM-FBI 

EJM: jmv f../J 
Tolson __ _ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ _ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ _ 
Rosen __ _ 
Sullivan __ 
Tavel __ _ 

(4) 

Trotter&· Q CT Tele. R 
Holmes~~ 
Gandy _ _.a....: ____ _ 
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SUBJECT: 

IONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES C_VERNMENT 

Memorandum 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 9/29/69 

SAC, BUTTE (173-2) (RUC) 

il11JRKIN.. 
CR 
00: Memphis 

Reniyairtel, 7/24/69. 

On 8/21/69, MYRNA McCARVER was contacted at 1060 
Katherine Avenue, Idaho Falls, Idaho, at which time she 
advised that she is married to MORRIS McCARVER. 

Mrs. McCARVER stated that MORRIS McCARVER was 
working for RANDELL BARNEY, out of Mud Lake, Idaho, during 
the early summer of 1969, and quit that job because of some 
comments made by BARNEY sometime around the first of August, 
1969. She stated that BARNEY gave she and her husband a 
ride to Mud Lake where she stayed at a motel. She assumed 
that her husband was also staying there; however, he left 
the area and has not returned. 

She has not heard from him since that time, but 
thinks that he is in the area somewhere working. HoweverJ 
she is not going to make any effort to locate him. Mrs./ k\ 
McCARVER stated that she feels sooner or later McCARVER(wil.l 
be in touch with her. She pointed out that McCARVER is 
good man when he is sober and is a hard working individual. 
She stated that she feels sometimes, when he starts drinking 
a little bit excessively, he gets "wild ideas" and does 
certain things which she cannot explain. 

Mrs. McCARVER stated that she will certainly tell 
MORRIS McCARVER,when she sees him, thatjlf he is desirous 
of having the FBI check his record att. e4Topeka State 
Hospital, Topeka, Kansas, he can stop tthe FBI Office in 
Idaho Falls and advise them personally that they can check 
his record. 

- Bureau (Reg.) EX111 
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (Reg.) 
1- Butte  

BSP/sdt 
5) 161•eI 4 .7 

L / W' 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
5010-108-02 

WWWMWW - 
ji ocfi969 
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